Bel-Nova DENTAL LIGHT
PARTS LIST

1 Belmont






10

11

12.

13.

14

15

16

17

TN S 1

. SWITCH BOX (D109W-XN) =-nnrrmmemmmemmmmmemmeemmeemmemeenee

. CEILING POLE (D102) --nn-rnnrmmsemmemmemmmemmeemmemeenae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIGHT HEAD ---mmem e

- YORK / SENSOR ASSY ----nmmmwmmmmmmm e

. POWER SUPPLY BOX (D101) ~-rmxrmnmmemmmmmmmmemmemmem e

. POWER SUPPLY BOX (D102) ~--=-rm-mmrmmemmmmmemmeemmemmemmom e

. POWER SUPPLY BOX (D105) ~--=-rm-mmrmmemmmmmemmemmemmemmom e
. POWER SUPPLY BOX (D106G-QU) ~------r--rmrmmwrmmrmmmmmmmmmmmemmemmemmemmeemcem oo

- SWITCH BOX (D10BG-QU) ~--n=mmwmmmrmmmmmmmmemmmmmem e
. POWER SUPPLY BOX (D106G-EV, D109) ~---r--rnxmmxmmrmmemmmmmemmemmemmemmemmemeemceneee

. SWITCH BOX (D108G-EV, DT0QW-X) ----n-wmmwmmemmmmmemmmmmmmmemmeem e cemcemccmcccemceees

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D107) ~---nnxmmrmmsmmemmmmmmmmmmmeem e mmmmemme oo

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D108) ~---n-xnmxmmsmmrmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmemmc oo

1270 (0 10—
- SWIVEL ARM (D107) ==-mmmmmmmmm e

A SWIVEL ARM (D108) =mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e

WIRING DIAGRAM

1

2

. POST MOUNT AND CEILING MOUNT TYPE / AL-D101/102*-NA ------nnxnmemmmemmeemnene
. TRACK MOUNT TYPE / AL-D105*-NA =--nmxmmemmmmmemmem oo

. EVG OTP & Swing Unit on Q3300/Q5500, EVG Swing Unit on BSON,

X-Calibur OTP & Swing Unit on B50N/Q3300/Q5500 / AL-D106G-EV / AL-D109W-X* -

. EVG OTP Unit on BSON 0nly / AL-D106G-EV -----rn-mmrmmmmmmmmemmemmemmemmemcomcomcemeee

- QUOLIS MOUNT TYPE / AL-D106G-QU -----n-rmmwmmmmmmmmemmemmemmemmem oo

. CABINET MOUNT TYPE / AL-D107*-NA <--rmmemmmmmemmem e

I o U N 0 e —

PAGE

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

40



BACK TO TOC

LIGHT SECTION

D109

D106

7/D108

D105/D10

D101/D102




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QrYy

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P072KA0

CABLE WITH CONNECTOR FOR LIGHT IN BALANCE
ARM (D101/ D102)

1PO72LA0

CABLE WITH CONNECTOR FOR LIGHT IN BALANCE
ARM (D105 / D107 / D108)

1PO75AA0

CABLE WITH CONNECTOR FOR LIGHT IN BALANCE
ARM (D106G-EV / D109)

1PO75BA0

CABLE WITH CONNECTOR FOR LIGHT IN BALANCE
ARM (D106G-QU)

1G0717B0

BALANCE ARM ASSY WITHOUT HARNESS

1AOPLCBO

PROTECTION COVER FOR BALANCE ARM

ZA111JLY

PAN HEAD SCREW M3x5 CHROME

[©2 NN CVRIN V]

1GO7VFAO

BRACKET COVER SET FOR SWING ARM (RAL9003)

1GO88EAO

BRACKET COVER SET FOR SWING ARM (CN80)

1G07VGAO

BRACKET COVER SET FOR LIGHT (RAL9003)

1GO88FAO

BRACKET COVER SET FOR LIGHT (CN80)

a4 ala alon=

1PO76XA0

UPPER COVER WITH LABEL FOR BALANCE ARM
(RAL9003)

1PO76YAO

UPPER COVER WITH LABEL FOR BALANCE ARM
(CN80)

1P0773A0

UPPER COVER WITH LABEL FOR BALANCE ARM
(D108 CN80)

CANF43B0

WRENCH FOR SPRING ADJUSTMENT

1P0642A0

BALANCE ARM ASSY WITH HARNESS (D101/ D102)

1P0643A0

BALANCE ARM ASSY WITH HARNESS (D105 / D107 /
D108)

1P0644A0

BALANCE ARM ASSY WITH HARNESS (D106G-EV /
D109)

1P0645A0

BALANCE ARM ASSY WITH HARNESS (D106G-QU)

10

1PO5HBAO

JIG FOR BALANCE ARM

11

1GO3JAAD

REAR COVER ASSY FOR YORK (INCLUDING VOLUME)
(RAL9003)

1GO59EAO

REAR COVER ASSY FOR YORK (INCLUDING VOLUME)
(CN80)

12

CENBO9AR

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x6 (RAL9003)

CEGN77A0

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x6 (CN80)

13

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

14

1PO5L9A0

LOWER COVER ASSY FOR BALANCE ARM (RAL9003)

1POB3XA0

LOWER COVER ASSY FOR BALANCE ARM (CN8O0)

15

1PO5LAAQ

LIGHT HEAD ASSY (RAL9003)

1POB3YAO

LIGHT HEAD ASSY (CN80)

16

1PO63ZA0

SWIVEL ARM KNUCKLE (D101 RAL9003)

1P0640A0

SWIVEL ARM KNUCKLE (D101 / D102 CN80)

1GO7WXAO

SWIVEL ARM KNUCKLE (D106 CN80)

1G0O80OBAO

POLE JOINT (D105 / D107 / D108 CN80)

1GO7WWAO

SWIVEL ARM KNUCKLE (D109 RAL9003)

17

1PO5LCAO

JOINT KIT (D101 /D102 / D106 / D109)

1P0641B0

JOINT KIT (D105 / D107 / D108)




BACK TO TOC

LIGHT HEAD




APPLICABLE

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION arY ‘Sea vo, NOTE
1 1AOPKPCO [FRONT COVER FOR HEAD (RAL9003) 1
1A0ST8BO FRONT COVER FOR HEAD (CN80)
2 | 1AOPKRAO COVER FOR LENS 1
3 | FJMAS3A0 O-RING 2
4 | 1A07L6BO HANDLE FOR LIGHT 2
5  ZA761LPU HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M4x8 SUS 6
6  1AOBIFAO CAP FOR YORK 2
7 1GO71AA0 YORK (RAL9003) 1
1GO7X2A0 YORK (CN8O)
8  1G03SBAO SHAFT FOR HEAD ROTATE 2
9 | ZGO41RAG C-RING M12 BLACK 2
10 1G0BY9DO LED MODULE ASSY 1
11 1AO7MABO WIRE FOR LED MODULE 1
12 1PO757A0 REAR COVER WITH LABEL FOR HEAD (RAL9003) 1
1PO771A0 REAR COVER WITH LABEL FOR HEAD (CN8O)
13 1AOPKJAO COVER FOR YORK 1
14 | 1G0725A0 YORK FOR BASE (RAL9003) 1
1GO7X1A0  YORK FOR BASE (CN80)
15 | AFFX58A0 PAN HEAD SCREW TYPE-P M4x10 CHROME 12
16 1P072JA0 SENSOR ASSY WITH CONNECTOR 1
17 | ZGO41VAG C-RING 1
18  1AOB9RAO 'WASHER FOR YORK 1
19 = 1PO5U9AO PATIENT MIRROR SET (RAL9003) 1
1POSXXAO  PATIENT MIRROR SET (CN8O)
20  ZA774ING HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M3X6 BLACK | 1
21 1P0419A0 VOLUME KNOB (CN-80) WITH SET SCREW 1
INTENSITY CONTROL VOLUME ASSEMBLY WITH
22 1AOBKFAO |\ o Poe 1
23  1AOB9CBO REAR COVER FOR YORK (RAL9003) 1
1AOHVLAO REAR COVER FOR YORK (CN80)
REAR COVER ASSY FOR YORK (INCLUDING VOLUME
24 1GOSJARD oo oiog ( )
1 GOBIEAD I(?)E’\,IA;) )COVER ASSY FOR YORK (INCLUDING VOLUME)
25  CENBO9AR FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x6 (RAL9003) 2
CEGN77A0 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x6 (CN80)




@ YORK BACK TO TOC

@ SENSOR ASSY




NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1EOOUUAO

WAVE WASHER

1AOBORAO

WASHER FOR YORK

ZGO41VAG

C-RING

Ml N =

1AOB9BAO

FRONT COVER FOR YORK (RAL9003)

a s lala

1AOHVKAO

FRONT COVER FOR YORK (CN80)

AFFX58A0

PAN HEAD SCREW TYPE-P M4x10 CHROME

1AOPKNAO

COVER FOR SENSOR

1G0O3GLBO

SENSOR PCB

CECN46A0

PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW M3x8 FOR PLASTIC

OO0 N|O|O;

1P072HAQO

WIRE WITH CONNECTOR FOR SENSOR

a2l =a




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D101) BACK TO TOC

— ~

s (10) TILL MARCH 2024
& % /f PRODUCTION

10



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P074VAO

HOUSING WITH LABEL (RAL9003)

1P076ZA0

HOUSING WITH LABEL (CN80)

1AOBFNAO

HOUSING COVER (RAL9003)

TAOHVJAO

HOUSING COVER (CN8O)

ZAT11LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

1AOBFPAO

PLATE FOR CONTROL PCB

ZAT11LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

1A0BFQBO

ELECTRIC PARTS FIXING PLATE

ZA88JLRL

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 BRASS

N O O~ W

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

NN = NN =

1P0O807AO0

ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS
(D101/RAL9003)

1POBOAAD

ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS
(D101/CN80)

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

10

ZAT11LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

11

1A08AHCO

NOISE FILTER WITH WIRE

12

1EO9JTAO

ROCKER SWITCH

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

13

1GOAQ8AD

BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC.
(RAL9003)

1GOAQ7AO

BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC.
(CN8Q)

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

14

1A07W1BO

ROTATION SHAFT

15

TA07W2A0

ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8

16

ZB511PAY

SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME

17

1A0STYCO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

18

1GO803EOD

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

19

1GOBSACO

POWER PCB

20

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

21

AEFR93B0

FUSE HOLDER F-400-01A2

22

CAMLO0BO

TERMINAL BLOCK

23

ZA88JJUY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME

24

CAND32A0

WASHER 43x29x0.8

25

CAOA45CR

SWIVEL ARM 485MM (4 HOLES) (RAL9003)

ala /ey oo alalaa

1AOHVSAO

SWIVEL ARM 485MM (4 HOLES) (CN8O)

26

ZA112LRY

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x10

27

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

28

CEGN46A0

CORD BUSH

29

DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLACEMENT, PLEASE
ORDER NO.9.

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

30

CERNSG9A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

31

ZB5610AM

WASHER M6x11.5x0.8 BRASS NICKEL

32

CENX94A0

C-RING

33

1A0ZV4A0

POWER SUPPLY CODE 5000MM

PREVIOUS CODE:
1AOBMMAO

34

1AOGPFBO

LIGHT ADAPTOR

35

CENB34B0

HEX SET SCREW M5x8 CHROME

11




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D102) BACK TO TOC

= (10) TILL MARCH 2024
& % /f PRODUCTION
8

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

12



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P0770A0

HOUSING WITH LABEL (CN80)

N

1AOBFNAO

HOUSING COVER (RAL9003)

TAOHVJAO

HOUSING COVER (CN80Q)

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

1AOBFPAO

CONTROL PCB FIXING PLATE

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

1AOBFQBO

ELECTRIC PARTS FIXING PLATE

ZA88JLRL

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW P3 M4x10 BRASS

O INO|O B~ |W

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

NDNINDI= N2>

1PO80BAO

ROCKER SWITCH WITH PLATE AND HARNESS
(D102/CN80)

10

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

11

1A08AHCO

NOISE FILTER WITH WIRE

12

1EO9JTAO

ROCKER SWITCH

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

13

1GOAQOAD

BACK PLATE ASSY FOR ROCKER SWITCH SPEC.
(CN80)

—

FROM APRIL 2024
PRODUCTION

14

1AO07W1BO

ROTATION SHAFT

15

TA07W2A0

ROTATION STOPPER BOLT M8

16

ZB511PAY

SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME

17

1AOSTYCO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE

18

1G0803ED

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

19

1GOBSACO

POWER PCB

20

ZA111LPY

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x8 CHROME

21

AEFR93B0

FUSE HOLDER F-400-01A2

22

CAMLO0BO

TERMINAL BLOCK

23

ZA88JJUY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x16 CHROME

24

CAND32A0

WASHER 43x29x0.8

25

CAOA45CR

SWIVEL ARM 485MM (4 HOLES) (RAL9003)

alaip|/a I jlalalajlaja|—a

1TAOHVSAO

SWIVEL ARM 485MM (4 HOLES) (CN80)

26

ZA112LRY

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x10 CHROME

27

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

28

CEGN46A0

CORD BUSH

29

DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLACEMENT, PLEASE ORDER
NO.9.

TILL MARCH 2024
PRODUCTION

30

CERN39A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

31

ZB5610AM

WASHER M6x11.5x0.8 BRASS NICKEL

32

CENX94A0

C-RING STW-29

33

1A0ZV3A0

POWER SUPPLY CODE 3200MM

PREVIOUS CODE:
CADQ71B0

13




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D105)

—_—_ = — - - - - - = — - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — = = = == —

TILL MARCH 2024 PRODUCTION

FROM APRIL 2024  ~
PRODUCTION /

14



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 | 1A0STYCO |SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY WITH WIRE 1
2 | CEEN94A0 |FUSE 250V 0.8A (T) 2
3 | CERN39A0 |DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER 4
4 | ZA887LPY |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 CHROME 4
5 | ZB511LAY |SPRING WASHER M4 CHROME 1
6 | 1A0OBAJCO |NOISE FILTER WITH WIRE 1
7 | DESRO5A0 |SPACER 4
8 | 1A07YUAO |EARTH LABEL 1
FROM APRIL 2024
9 | 1GOAQAAD |POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY PRODUCTION
10 | 1EO02HPAO | TRUSS M4x8 CN8O 4
11 | 1EO2EQAO0 |METAL SPACER 4
FROM APRIL 2024
12 | 1E09JTAO |ROCKER SWITCH 1 PRODUCTION
13 | 1GO803EOD |LIGHT CONTROL PCB 1
14 | 1GO6SACO |POWER PCB 1
15 | AEFRO3BO |FUSE HOLDER F-400-01A2 2
| TILL MARCH 2024
16 | 1POBOCAO |ROCKER SWITCH WITH BOX AND HARNESS (D105/CN¢ 1 PRODUCTION
DISCONTINUED. FOR REPLACEMENT, PLEASE ORDER
17 - 1
NO.16.
18 | CAMTO5A0 |[EARTH MARK (N-7) 1

15




POWER SUPPLY BOX (D106G-QU) BACKTO TOC

16



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 1A07Z8A0 |PLATE FOR POWER PCB 1
2 | DESRO5A0 |SPACER 4
3 | 1GO6SACO |POWER PCB 1
4 | 1EO2FBAO |SNAP COLOR BUSH 2
5 | CAEP84B0 |FUSE LABEL 0.8 A (T) 1

TRUNK LINE FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH
6 | TAOSUNAO (D106QU) 1
7 | 1AOSTXAO |TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE (D101/102) 1
8 | 1A07MRAO |LED MODULE RELAY CODE (POWER SOURCE SIDE) 1
9 | CERN39A0 |DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER WLS-04-0 4
10 | 1GO7PBEO |SENSOR CONTROL PCB 1
11 | 1A0871A0 |SERIAL COMMUNICATION CODE 1
12 | 1TAOBAGCO |NOISE FILTER WITH WIRE 1
13 | AEFRO3B0O |FUSE HOLDER F-400-01A2 1
14 | CEEN94AO |FUSE 250V 0.8A(T) 1
15 | 1A07Z29B0 |POWER PCB COVER (QUOLIS) 1

17




BACK TO TOC

18

SWITCH BOX (D106G-QU)



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q1Y

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A086ZA0
1A07PYCO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY (WITH WIRE)
SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH

1EOOV3A0
CEGN75A0

WASHER M6x16x1.0 CHROME
EDGE SADDLE

O Wi =

1P081KAQ

SWITCH BOX ASSY

O N =2 a4

19




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D106G-EV , D109)

20



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1AO8BWAO
ZA88JLNM

POWER SUPPLY PCB BOX FIXING PLATE
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x6 NICKEL

DESRO5A0
1GOBSACO

SPACER
POWER PCB

1AOSUFAQ
CAEP84B0

TRUNK LINE FOR POWER PCB(D109)
FUSE LABEL 0.8A

ZAQ01JAY
CADQ74A0

FLANGE NUT M3 CHROME
EARTH CABLE

CAMLO0BO
ZAB87JTY

TERMINAL BLOCK
PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M3x14 CHROME

1AO08AJCO
1A08BVBO

NOISE FILTER WITH WIRE
POWER SUPPLY BOX COVER

Do I3 0 m N o~ LN =

—_
AN

AFFX96A0

TAT0AXAO

CODE BUSH

POWER SUPPLY CODE 1000L

ala gl A4 ala ala oI =

—

PREVIOUS CODE:
1A04D6A0

15
16

CESNO7AO0
CEEN94A0

RELIEF BUSHING SR-6N3-4
FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

17
18

AEFR93B0
1G02LKAO

FUSE HOLDER F-400-01A2
AIR SWITCH BODY ASSY

19
20

1G02MBAO
CAMTO5A0

AIR SWITCH CYLINDER ASSY WITH TUBING & FITTING

EARTH MARK

21
22

1A07YUAO
1G082UAQ

EARTH LABEL
POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY

A lajlalalappinn =

21




BACK TO TOC

SWITCH BOX (D106G-EV , D109W-X)

22



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1PO8TMAQ

SWITCH BOX ASSY (RAL9003) FOR D109W-X

1PO81PAO

SWITCH BOX ASSY (CN80) FOR D106G-EV

CERN39A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

1G0803ED

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY

CETN14A0

EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION

CETN13A0

CLAMP WITH SPONGE

1TAOHMYAO

LABEL FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH

O N O~ |W|IN

CATN46CR

SWITCH BOX COVER (RAL9003)

alalalalalals

1AOHVWAO

SWITCH BOX COVER (CN8O)

1EOOVTAO

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW M4x10 RAL9003

1AO33FAO

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x10 CN80

10

1AOSUHAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE (D109-X)

23




BACK TO TOC

SWITCH BOX (D109W-XN)

24



NO.

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1P081RAO

SWITCH BOX ASSY FOR D109W-XN

ZA887LPU

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 SUS

1G0803ED

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUJAO

SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH ASSY

CERNS9A0

DOUBLE LOCKING SPACER

CETN14A0

EDGE SADDLE FOR CABLE PROTECTION

N OO~ IN|—=

1AOSUHAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE (D109-X)

[T IO (NG O O I N

25




BACK TO TOC

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D107)

TILL FEBRUARY 2025

PRODUCTION
FROM MARCH 2025

PRODUCTION

N e e e e e e e — — — — —  — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

26



z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

1A07NUBO

PLATE FOR POWER PCB

DESRO5A0

SPACER

1GO6SACO

POWER PCB

1AO07X1EO

COVER FOR POWER PCB

ZA887LPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 2P M4x8 CHROME

1E02FBAO

SNAP COLOR BUSH

1AOSU1AO

TRUNK LINE A FOR ADJUST PULSE

1A07MPAO

TRUNK LINE A FOR CONTROL PCB

1A07MRAO

TRUNK LINE FOR LED MODULE

1G0803ED

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

CERNS39A0

SPACER

1A07MQAQ

TRUNK LINE B FOR CONTROL PCB

ol |23 |o|o|~N|o|o|s~|w|(n|=

1AOSUBAO

TRUNK LINE FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

alaln|lajlalalaldid|alaln]| =

—
N

CENX56B0

MAIN SWITCH

—

TILL FEBRUARY
2025 PRODUCTION

15

AEFR93B0

FUSE HOLDER

16

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

17

1AOSU4A0

SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH ASSY

18

1A09GRDO

NOISE FILTER WITH WIRE (D107)

(= NN

19

1EO9JTAO

ROCKER SWITCH

FROM MARCH 2025
PRODUCTION

20

1A07PYCO

SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH

21

1G081PAO

POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY (D107)

27




BACK TO TOC

28

POWER SUPPLY BOX (D108)




z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

TAOQB3AO

WALL PLATE FOR EPA

CATNO1DO

BRACKET FOR WALL

CATNO2BO

BRACKET FOR LIGHT POLE

TAOALWAO

BOTTOM PLATE

CESNO7AO0

BUSH

CAMLO0BO

TERMINAL BLOCK

ZAB8MJSY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 4P M3x12 CHROME

1A04CZA0

CT CODE 2000L

1A04CXA0

EARTH WIRE 200L

1AOALXAO

PLATE FOR PCB

CERNS39A0

SPACER

1GO803E0

LIGHT CONTROL PCB

1AOSUBAO

TRUNK LINE A FOR SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH

1G0827A0

FRONT COVER SET

TAOALYAO

FRONT COVER CN80

1AOSU9AO

SENSOR/MANUAL SWITCH ASSY

1A07PYCO

SPACER FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH

AEFR93B0O

FUSE HOLDER

33333288230 0|~ o|a]s|e/n|=

CEEN94A0

FUSE 250V 0.8A (T)

N
(@)

CATP11CO

LABEL FOR SENSOR/MANUAL MODE SWITCH

N
e

CAEP84B0

FUSE LABEL 0.8 A (T)

N
N

ZA761QYU

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10x25 SUS

N
w

CETN56A0

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8x32 BLACK CHROME

N
~

ZSA11PZG

HEX BUTTON HEAD SCREW M8x30 BLACK

N
(&)}

ZAB8JLRY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x10 CHROME

N
(o))

1A09GHCO

NOISE FILTER WITH WIRE

N
~

ZA88JJPY

PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M3x8 CHROME

N
(o9}

ZA114LNY

TRUSS M4x6 CHROME

N
©

ZA111LUC

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x16 CHROME

w
o

1A07X7A0

BRACKET FOR POWER PCB

w
=

DESRO05A0

SPACER

w
N

1GO6SACO

POWER PCB

W
W

1E02FBAO

SNAP COLOR BUSH

w
~

1AOSTXAO

TRUNK LINE FOR ADJUST PULSE

w
(@)

1A07MPAO

TRUNK LINE A FOR CONTROL PCB

w
»

1A07MRAQO

TRUNK LINE FOR LED MODULE

w
J

1A07Z9B0

POWER PCB BOX

alajlajlalpplalnlalpdIdMAlN a2l alalalalalr]lalalalNda|alaAlalaa

29




CEILING POLE (D102)




z
o

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

APPLICABLE
SERIAL NO.

NOTE

—
—
o

)]

1P0211A0
ZAQ01PAY

MOUNTING PLATE WITH NUT
FLANGE NUT M8 CHROME

FOR ADJUST LEVEL

CENEOOBO
ZB511PAY

WASHER M8x22x1.63
SPRING WASHER M8 CHROME

1EOOABAO
TCPAO1AO

U NUT M8
CEILING FLANGE

ZA7740PU
1A0827A0

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (CUP POINT) M6x8 SUS
FLANGE COVER (CN80)

©O© 0O N O OB~ w N

—
(@}

CAMG76B0

CENB35B0

COVER RING

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6x8 (CUP POINT) (RED
MEC THREAD LOCK)

R U Y N O Y U Y N Y AU I AN

—
—

12

1G09C4A0
1G09C6BA0

1G02TNAO
1GO2TPAO

SUSPENSION TUBE SET 380MM (CN80) 8FT
SUSPENSION TUBE SET 530MM (CN80) 8.5FT
SUSPENSION TUBE SET 680MM (CN80) 9FT
SUSPENSION TUBE SET 840MM (CN80) 9.5FT

1G02TQAO
CAMK40A0

SUSPENSION TUBE SET 1000MM (CN80) 10FT
ROLL PIN 6x70

13

ZATT2NRY

CGRN38B0

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (TRUNCATED CONE POINT)

M5x10 CHROME
CEILING SCREW SET

31




BACK TO TOC

TRACK (D105)

* Unnecessary if the pole length is

shorter than 480mm

32



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
1 1A0824A0 |RAIL (HAMMER TONE COATING CN80) 1
2 | CAMLO0BO | TERMINAL BLOCK 1
3 | CAMGO0AO |CENTER COVER HOOK (OP/NDL) 1
4 | 1GO133A0 |PULLEY ASSY WITH STICKER 1
5 | ABNL23A0O |[STOPPER 5
6 | 1GO2EEAO |END CAP ASSY (CN80) 1
7 | TPO3CYAO |BOTTOM COVER ASSY (CN80) 1
8 | CAMG95A0 |TROLLEY COLLAR 1
9 | CAMVG3A0 |LEAD WIRE GUIDE (OP/NDL) 1
10 | CENZ15A0 |NYLON CLAMP NK-4N 2
11 | 1PO8PDAO |ROLLER UPPER (OPNDL) ASSY 4
12 | 1POSPEAO |ROLLER LOWER (OPNDL) ASSY 4
13 | 1A0823D0 |TROLLEY (HAMMER TONE COATING, CN80) 1
14 | 1A087RA0 |TRUNK LINE A (POWER SUPPLY BOX TO YOKE) 1
15 | CAMP73B0 |LEAD WIRE COVER 1
16 | 1A087TAO |TRUNK LINE C (POWER SUPPLY BOX TO YOKE) 1
17 1

1G02U2A0

T POLE SET 380MM (CN80) 8FT

1G02UBAQO |T POLE SET 530MM (CN80) 8.5FT

1G02U4A0 |T POLE SET 680MM (CN80) OFT

1G02USA0 |T POLE SET 840MM (CN80) 9.5FT

1G02UBAO |T POLE SET 1000MM (CN80) 10FT
18 | 1A0OQSDAO |PALLET (UL TYPE) 1
- | 1GO09XAO |PALLET SCREW SET 1
- | CGRN39B0 |TRACK SCREW SET 1

33




SWIVEL ARM (D107) BACK TO TOC

A

34



NO.

PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

APPLICABLE

ary SERIAL NO. NOTE
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (TRUNCATED CONE POINT)
1 | ZAT72NPY M5x8 CHROME 4
2 | 1AOAHBAQO |LIGHT POLE (CN80) 1
3 | 1A09GUBO |LIGHT CABLE IN ARM FOR D107

35




BACK TO TOC

36

SWIVEL ARM (D108)



APPLICABLE

NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL NO. NOTE
HEX SOCKET SET SCREW (TRUNCATED CONE POIN
1 | ZAT72NPY M5x8 CHROME T L 4
2 | 1AOALVAOQ |LIGHT POLE (CN80) 1
3 | ZA88JLPY |PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW 3P M4x8 CHROME 2
4 | CATPO3B0O |COVER FOR BRACKET 1
5 | CATPO4A0 |RETAINER METAL 1
6 | 1AOALZAO |FRONT TOP COVER 1
7 | CATN92A0 |POLE DISK 1
8 | ZA112L#U |FLAT HEAD SCREW M4x15 SUS 2
9 | 1A0O9GNAO |LIGHT CABLE IN ARM FOR D108 1

37




WIRING DIAGRAM

BACK TO TOC

POST MOUNT AND CEILING MOUNT TYPE / AL-D101/102*-NA

(90000} aVO|

19209k
80d HOSN3S

Qav3H 1HoN

JdAL 104 Bumous,

BINPO 037 8 03 x14

«£08091
80d 1HOM &3

NO

SIqelene JON:NO 8igeIeAY-330
8pOW Biges|p JOSUSS

NO

JO/UO [BULION INO 4O [BULION/UO MOIS:440
Buiun yoyuo Bupuin b

440

SICEIIEAE 10N:NO BIGBIAY 440
apow ajes aysodwiog

440

0023-T¥:NO 00+3- V340
18pouw 1By 108185

3H0

5dAp0z6 +NO $dd0087:340
pasdg uor 0

NO

J0SUBS UILM pUel) BUpioy
ey UaUM PBJEAJOE S| BpOW 1UBY [EULONNO
1J0SUBS UIypM puey Buipjoy

do8Y UBUM POTEAIOE S1 BP0 BJES BISOAW0D'440
1o BuIn UeyM Aysueul 1UB]

SPUODES ZND PUOSSS |10
(105Uas) Buiw) pow 8Jes SYIS0dL0D

440

30940 80 NO [BUWLON: 440
(o wny Jou o) %0840 §0d

I | EMS

0810 Uoeied

MS

U] JBMO] HA

UO S| [eUBS JOSUBS UBUM UO 1UBIT

o

U S| Jomod UM U0 16T

a:

BUnes Aojoey

UoNdioseq

| stz

ez

'
ey | X08 H3MOd
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
'
, —
'
'
'
'
! [l
. g
'
'
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ )
] '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' ' '
' ' '
' ' '
' ' '
' '
' ' '
i ..SE00VL . '
1 TANZO38IM HIEV3 1 L) 1
1 Jwynepoy
' ' '
' '
' ' '
' ' ' X980V
' ' , 80d10L
' ' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
. ' '
1 i 1
T i - L
n n
] ]
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
' '
T T

0

14

+BAI0DL
ASSY IINAOW 431

VO
= B -

«~VNL0VE LSOV

FINAOW a3 1L FIM NGV

80d A1ddNS H3IMOd

+0HAOV OZAOY L

(ILNdNI MS
NIVA 1L
(uig)

- QZAOVL
(NINANIMS
z_<2#_ _ (wve

MS NIVA

EAZOV |

002E¥N 0400 H3mOd
YN-.20La- TV
wPAZOYL

(000SYN 0500 H3MOd
YN~ 0LV

[
L]

|

1

"0/A0SC
3snd

«HV80VL

{3174 3SION

+8900v0
H1Hv3 L

—-

-

38



BACK TO TOC

TRACK MOUNT TYPE / AL-D105*-NA

Ezs)

8INPON 0377 841 01 Xi3

198091
80d HOSN3S

QvaH 1HON

-SE00V L

WY +.E0809}
60d IHOM 43

X0d "43mOd

3ANTOA ALISNIINI IHOM

@

TNZ 0136 FIEVT

~3NME0V L
JNNTOA ALISNILNI LHOM

X980V L
80411071

T
iy 1461 8L 01 X4

Light Green

Pk

‘Sky Bl

BIGEEAE JON:NO 8ICeIAY: 440

NO SpOUW BIEAJOBSID JOSUBS | 8

4O/UO [ULION INO 4O [EWLION/IO MOIS:4H0

NO B yoyuo Buwin wbn | £
SIGBIEAE JONNO SIFeIBAY: 440

440 apow ajes ausodwo) | 9
0020-1%:NO 0040 T¥-440

340 1opoL By 08S | S
5da00261:NO $da008Y'440

340 peadg uoneouNWWo) | ¢

J0SU8S UM PUEY BUiploy |
dBey{ UBUM PBIENJOB S| 3P0 1B [BULONIND
105U8S LM pUEY Bupioy
deey| Ualym PejeAoe S| BP0 838 8)SOdO!H40

wEMSOV E
WNDIS 1L

wd.80VL

JINAON G371 1L

«BA90DL
ASSY IINAON G317

«YWL0VE
FINAON a3 1L

80d A1ddNS 43MOd

«LL80V | MHOAX08 1L
MdOA XO8 L
U0L-G'8
(080 ONYG.
1S0d NOISN3LAE

NO uo Buiuny usym Aysusjun b | ¢
SPU0DSS ZINO PUODSS 1340
NO (10suas) Buwy apow ajes ausodwo) |z
349840 §Od:NO [BWION:340
440 (vouinpjouog) 00U 80d | | | EMS
0800 UoeiBd0 WS
JoMOIEA NS
U0 S| [eUBIS J0SUBS UBUM UO 1461 2031
U0 S JaMod B U0 1B [
Bumeg Aiojoeq uondiosaq
A
Rz}
LALSOVL HOSN3S
(10La-TVIMS W/S TL
i3] (5]
3
=
LNEZOVL «SO0KY L
NSd 1HMN
Lsold
(NINI S (vg'o/n0se
1 NIV L 35n4
MS NIV WI'Y80vL
30714 3SION
LNZBOYL
HIHY3 1L
[T

= FONAVD.
318v0 10

39



[Fomo00w]

BACK TO TOC

w9609k
‘80d HOSN3S

8INPON 431941 01 X4

Qv3H 1HoN

7 MHOA

o
iy 1B 8 01 X

WOIEK _| WOIEK

| [0

e P

JNNTOA ALISNLNI LHOM

20809+
80d 1HOM ¥3

6010 T¥) WWd

D 1 | I

X-Calibur OTP & Swing Unit on BSON/Q3300/Q5500 / AL-D106G-EV / AL-D109W-X*

EVG OTP & Swing Unit on Q3300/Q5500, EVG Swing Unit on B50N,

~BAI0DL
ASSV INON 031

NSOV L
3HIM WEY

XO8 HOLIMS

(as04 e0)

i 10 &p!
-.ONSOVL

X-60L0-V 1)

X08 H3MOd

80d AlddNS H3MOd

BiqelEA. 10N:NO SIGeI_AY: 340

NO spow elenyoesp J0sUeS | g
40/U0 FELION :NO 40 [EUION/UO MOIS: 440

NO Buwy yoyuo Buwm b | 4
SIGBIEA 10N:NO BICRIRY 340

0 apow ajes aysodwop | 9
00Z0-TV:NO 00+0-T¥:440

340 1800w 6y 103i8S | G
5d400261:NO $da008Y:340

340 paads uojeol 0| ¥

ooy UM PRIEAIOR S BPOW 1YB) [EWIONIN

ooy sty PRIENIOR S| 9pO BJes BIS0dW00/4H0

105U UL pUet BUPIOU

105198 UM pUBY BuPioy

(60LQ-W)

NSOV
IMS /S 1L

NO w0 Buwiny Ueyw Aysuaiu BT | €
SPUC3S ZING PUOSSS 11490
NO (10suss) Buu apow ajes aysodwiod | ¢
0800 BOcFNO BWIONFH0
0 (o umjouog) e 80d | | | EMS
5080 UoReisd S
L JBAOT EA IS
U0 SI [eUBIS JOSUBS UBLIM UO JUBr] 2a3
U0 s] JaMod UsUA U0 16T a7
Bues Aioje4 Uoidioseq
L HOSN3S

HOLIMS HIV

~3080V |
13snd L

L.9080V1

378v0 43IMOd 1L
(Wvg'o/A0se
3snd
~VB0VL
Y3174 3SION
+720QY0
HLgv3 1L
[
-

:B\us
N\ Genlelon &' &

SXVOLYL
7000 HOHIAHOO H3MOd

— g

40



ImmmoOo Lav9)

BACK TO TOC

19809
80d HOSN3S

—

Qv3H 1HOM

L7 MMHOA

-.SE00V L

NO

SIGBIEAE 1ON:NO SI0BIEAY:440
SpOW B1BNIOBSI J0SUSS | 8

NO

4O/U0 [BWION NO 4O [EULLION/UO MOIS'440
Buwi yoruo Buwn, Wb | L

440

SIQEIeNe ONNO BITeIBAY:4H0
spow sjes aysodwo) | 9

340

0020-T:NO 00+Q-TV:440
1opow Y61 109S |G

3H0

000026 +:NO S34008Y°440
peedg UoReaUNWWO) | ¢

NO

“I0SUBS 1M pUey BLIpIoY
ooy UsUM BIBALOE S| BP0 1B [ELLIONIND
10SUSS UM PUEY BUIpIOY

ooy UBUM PEIBAIOR S| 8DOL 8BS BIISO0LIO A0
U0 Bun} sy Aysualu B | &

$pU0%ES ZINO PUCDSS 11490
(10suas) Buw 8pow ajes sysodwo) | g

340

BINPO 03718 03 i

TNZOI3dim ALEv3

o)

%9840 0d'NO [BUUON:440

(uownilouog)Xeu0g0d | | | €

wuy 1461 901 01 x4

50810 UONElsd0 Z

LI JSMO] HA S

O S [eUBIS JOSUBS UBUM UO J4BIT 2a3n

U0 S| Jamod UBUM U0 1UBIT a3

UM Kiojoed

Uopdioseq

JNNTON ALISNIINI LHOM

«£08094
80d 1HOM Y3

a31VIST10 Jo4
PeSN 10N .

L,

(luBuodWIO0 Jun,
-.SY0LYL
9 3HIM NOLLONNI)

~HOSOVT

X-60+0- V) WA 1T

Bl
Yellow

«MNSOVL
(B0LA-TVIMS W/S 1L

EVG OTP Unit on B50N only / AL-D106G-EV

BAI0DL
ASSY 3INAOW a3

FINAOW 311

| Broun

= Orang
(A

=ANSOVE
JdiM Y

X08 HOLMS

my

{1usuodwoo yun,
WIPOLYL
'V 3diM NOLLONNF)

[Orang:
d
0

7
Pur
Bl
n
Yelow

&
QIVLSTTO Jo4

pasTiIoN * [

X08 43IMod

(esou reayaun
) 0 Bpi,

- et
mome_._.E

-VS90D4
80d ATddNS Y3IMOd

HOLIMS "IV

3080V |
RESICRI

318YOHIMOd 1L N3ISN4 L —

«V8OVE
3114 3SION

SXVOLY L
70004OHIIH00 HIMOd
_ e
— / s
# Tog— W
N—Tomis W W ———
$200¥0
H1dv3 L

HOSN3s

TVANYWN

(Wve'o/n0se
3snd

41



BACK TO TOC

QUOLIS MOUNT TYPE/ AL-D106G-QU

Eeooners

198094
80d HOSNIS

| ok

Qv3H 1HoN

XO8 HOLIMS 3Sv8 "IvHO

§0d HIVHO 03 198uuo)
—_—

=8d.09}
80d 110 1HOM sndn3

TL SERIAL
TADBTT

BINPOIN @184} 01 X1

--SEDOV L
TWZOI36M AIEVS )
wiy W6 8 o1 x4
H NS WS L
>3 1
@ ' =i
' g El
2 ! X980V 2 A2 E
2 ! 80d 101L E = £ Is
a |
@ 1
" '
1 o ,
e ) K
~IME0VE !

3ANTOA ALISNILNI LHOM

I

| [

= . SEdOV |

'
'

'

!

1

1

1

1

1

I

|

'

'

'

1

1

'

'

'

'

'

'

T L =) _ . '
oK IR ' ' '
!

FINAON a3 1L |

80d AlddNS Y3MOd

«~BA0D}
ASSY 3INAOW 431

«ONSOv1
3dIM gy

=VINLOVE

od

ol feubls

NO

B|e|iBA. JON:NO BIGBIBAY 440
8poLW B|qESIP JOSUBS

NO

JO/UO [BUWION INO 4O [PULIONAIO MOIS/4H0
Buiw 4o/uo Buiny 1Br]

440

SI0BIENE 1ON'NO SI0eIeNY 340
pow ajes aysodwon

440

0020-T¥:NO 0010-Tv:340
[epoL 1Bl 00183

340

5dd00z6 +NO SA90087'440
Peads UoREONWILIO)

NO

J0UBS UL pUEL BUPIOY
ooy U PaIEIOE S| SPOL 1y
I0SUBS UM PURY BUIPIOY

o6y UalM PeJAJOR S| BDOLL B}eS BYSOTIOD!4H0
U0 Buwn} Ustm Aisuaiul 1UBr]

NO

SPUODSS ZINO PUOSSS 11440
(10suss) Buiy spow sjes ajsodwio)

440

340840 §0dNO [BWLION:330
{uo wn) 10U oQ) %08U0 8O

3080 UORE800

I BMO] GA

O S| [BUBIS JOSUBS USUM UO 16T

U0 ST Jomod USUM UO 1UBTT

B

Riojoes

Uoydiossq

(Dvg0/n05Z .—
8N4

=~OVB0V L

19vd 31714 3SION

IR WOy 1| 0} 108UL0D)

42



BACK TO TOC

CABINET MOUNT TYPE / AL-D107*-NA

)

Qv3H 1HOM

X0d H3Imod -£0809L

80d 1HOM |3

198091
80d HOSNIS

Bl

e TON'NO SI0RIRAV 40

NO 8pOW BiqeSIp 0SUBS | g
HO/UO [ELLION :NO #O [PUWION/UO MOISiAH0

NO Buiwny yoyuo Buwn bn | 2
BIGBIIEA 1ONNO SI0BIEAY:4H0

4o apow ojes oYsodwon | 9
0020-Tv:NO 0043 Tv:440

340 [opow 6y 10318 | §
5dq026+:NO $dA0087:440

340 pasdg 0| ¥

“10sUS Iy puey Buipioy

dloe UayM PaJeAoR S BpOLL 1B [BULONING
I0sU8s Uiy puey Buipioy

oo UM PJEATOE S| BpOL BJES BYS0dW00i4H0

NO U0 Buuny usym Aysusiu U6 |
SPU0DSS Z:NO PUODSS | 1440
NO (105U95) Buiw 8pow ajes sysodwo) | Z
0800 BOJNO FWIONZHO
o (Uoumouog) e E0d | |+ | EMS
508U Uoneisdo S

18MOI HA IMS

\
]
}
|
}
}
}
}
}
I
! U0 S| [eUBIS 10SUSS USUM UO 1UBr] 2a31
" U si Jemod usym uo Jubr a3
] Bueg Aiojoe UoNdLoSeq
]
e N B . | 0000 SFFF BEEEEETRETE . |
! |
! r1 . .
! LLENSOVI LS | J.U
1 lemmmmm e e LRz
| b -]
! |
] L ONLOVE anisovt HOSNaS
! SeoovE 8804 11011
1 . |
8INpoyy 03 8 01 X4 ; TAZOSEI HIEVT o) B !
] Wiy auBr o 01 x4 ~.2NS0V ]
] € MNd 1L ]
| <dILOVE |
! V804 O L-INSOVL i
| INNTON ALISNALNI 1HOI Y MA L |
| ]
-
}
}
}
] L DIBOVE
| JINNIOA ALSNALNI LHOM
}
i TANVd XO8 ¥3MOd
\\\\\\ 1
}
}
}
}
}
I
| oK _ﬂ e < HNIOV L
T P _u I 3INAON 431 1L
SO0HYH
TV (o5 201 18
V! d LOM
(ug  NIYATIL

«BA90DL
ASSY 3INCAON 31

eI U
i
piip IS o
YWLOV L
31NAOW a311L

1

!

|

|

|

|

|

+NOBOY L !
V¥ MHOA X08 1L "
|

!

|

|

|

|

80d A1ddNS H3mod

(Dv8'0/A0Se
ESY

~HOBOV L

~VS909} Y3174 3SION

«A180V+
HLdY3 1L

[

G3aNTONI LON 34V S1dvd
NOILYTIVLSNI VOO

43



BACK TO TOC

WALL MOUNT TYPE / AL-D108*-NA

HEW0001avO|

8INPON @7 83 0} X1

196091
80d HOSN3S

av3H It

NO

SIGEeAe JONINO GIORIBY 40
3pouW BigESp J0SUBS

©

HoMn NO

JO/UO [BWION :NO 4O FEWION/UO MOISi4H0
Buiwun Joyuo Bun B

~

X08 H3mMOd

440

SIGEIEAE JONINO BIGRIBAY440
3pou ajes ysodwo)

©

~E08094
80d LHOM 3

340

0020-T¥:NO 00+0-T¥"440
fopow 1461 198RS

©

340

5000026 +NO SUA008Y::40
pead uojeOUNWLIY

NO

sy uBUM Pajenjoe si 8powl JUBI [BULION:NO

ooy ULy PRIENIIE S1 PO 8jes 8YS0dWw0giH0

65065 UM pURy BUPIOY ||
405085 UM PUBY BUIPIOY

w0 Bun Usum Aysuaiul 146

@

NO

SPUOOBS ZINO PUOYSS |:440
(105u2s) Bun 8pows ajes eysoduwo)

o~

340

50900 §0dNO BUIONHHO
(uo win} jou 0Q) 30840 GOd

°
3

50640 Uoleied0 s

Ll J8MOT JA MS

O S| [eUBS 10SUBS USU UO 1UBIT 203

U0 si Jamod Uy Uo 1Br a3

BUOS AICKoe]

0580

..SE00V 1

3ANTOA AL

.

ISNILNI LHOI

|

B0V L

FNNTOA ALISNIINI LHOM

2] = INOBOV

OFEIM HIEVS
wiy W6 8Y) 03 X1 80d 110 1L

=dNL0V L

3INAON G371 71L

80d A1ddNS H3IMOd

o

)

O

+BAS0D
ASSY IINCOW 431

i
VL0V |
JINAON G3171L

V Yd0A X08 1L

=BNSOV L
aMSW/STIL

HOSN3S

T3Nvd H3A00

«['OB0V L
3asnd L

—

(Wve'0/A052

eI .
Jﬁl_ i 38n4

-HOBOV
H31714 3SION

L XOPOV L
Hldv3 L

[
L]
(]

M I
ZOV0vL

J1avo 10

—SkyBue W @

44



REVISION RECORD

DATE CONTENT
23-Mar-20 | 1st [Publish
14-Apr-21 | 2nd |Regularly update and add light adaptor
22-Sep-22 | 3rd |Regularly update
22-Apr-24 | 4th [Regularly update
10-Feb-25| 5th [Regularly update




1 Belmont

Importer in U.S.A.
BELMONT EQUIPMENT,

Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A.
TEL : (732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192

FAX : (732) 356-1035

Importer in Canada
TAKARA COMPANY, CANADA, LTD.

2455 Meadowvale Blvd. Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5S2, Canada
TEL : (905) 816-8965
www.belmont.ca

TAKARA BELMONT CORPORATION
2-1-1, Higashishinsaibashi,Chuo-ku,Osaka, 542-0083, Japan
TEL : +81-6-6213-5945

FAX': +81-6-6212-3680
BOOK No.1E07USEO-1



